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ISOQUINOLINE ALKALOIDS FROM ETHNO
BOTANICALLY IMPORTANT DICENTRA PAUCINERVIA

PREETI AGGARWAL, V. K. VARSHNEY", RAMESHWAR DAYAL

and LOKHO PUNTI*
THAS & &
N (
) 1UHES Y &
ABSTRACT
* + * ., - ( , -,  Dicentra paucinervia
- ’ !/ ’ ( - - ( " - ’ ( 0 + - (
’ ( ( * - - ( 1 ’ t - - * ’ (
(+ , ( 2 34
Key words: Dicentra paucinervia - " - - 34
INTRODUCTION
Dicentra 5 b , 6 & 2 t* 1 2 -,
( "3 2 - ( - , 2
* +- ’ 2 IRl - ’ 1/ ’ ( * ’ ( + *
+ - + Dicentra  ( ot ( ( 2 - -
_ _*x % _ _ ( / , ( 8)$ * + ( _
2 t - ) 2 1] - = 6 ) 1] ] )
- - - ( *9 * / - , /
, . (, ( ( ¥ Dicentra paucinervia (  * (
) N ¢ o//7 = 5 2, :-2, 2, (
( 2 , - ( , * 3 * - ,
( * - 2 ,t - 3 * * ( + *
+ 2 * , 2 2, ( C ¢ 2
- 2 ( Ao * : - (

t - C <) 8 = < §>7787 @7 $07



P. Aggarwal et al.: Isoquinoline Alkaloids...

b ( ( A
C ( Ao 3 - S ¢ T t
( , B ,( ¢ * ( * * I"g#C2h A >3
* t /(2 t -, - * 9
- : - - ( ( 9
+* + Dicentra paucinervia ( , ( D
- x4 * 2, , « ¢ ,- 34
(+ + t - - * 3 - ,or 2
+ = ( ( + + - % , D
/ ( 2 2 ( (+ t - k3 *, T
3 ¢ 34 ( o (1 - , t- -
* 2 (+

Table 1: Agro-climatic conditions of Manipur and Dehra Dun
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Extraction and isolation
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Allocryptopine (II): White crystalline
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RESULTS AND DISCUSSION
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Protopine on all tracks
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Fig. 1: Densitogram obtained from pure protopine
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Fig. 2: 3Dgraphic of chromatograms of extracts (tubers cultivated in Manipur (a) and
Dehra Dun (b) ( tracks 3 and 6) and standards ( tracks 1,2,4,5,7,8)
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Fig. 3: Calibration curve of protopine



7 P. Aggarwal et al.: Isoquinoline Alkaloids...

4000
3500
3000
2500
2000
1500
1000

500

0.00 50.00 100.00 150.00 200.00 250.00 300.00 350.00 400.00 450.00
(a)
4500
4000
3500 X
3000
2500
2000 X
1500
1000

500

0
0.00 50.00 100.00 150.00 200.00 250.00 300.00 350.00 400.00 450.00

(b)

Fig. 4: Calibration curve of extracts (tubers cultivated in Manipur (a)
and Dehra Dun (b) and protopine
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